RESOLUTION No. 591

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DESIGNATING AND RATIFYING THE EAST SIDE JOURNAL AS THE LEGAL NEWSPAPER FOR PUBLICATION OF ALL MATTERS REQUIRED TO BE PUBLISHED PURSUANT TO ORDINANCE No. 972 OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND FOR THE YEAR 1968.

WHEREAS the City Council of the City of Kirkland finds that the East Side Journal has been the only qualified legal newspaper both published and circulated in the City of Kirkland during the year 1967,

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Kirkland designates and ratifies said East Side Journal as the official newspaper for the City of Kirkland for the publication of all matters required under ordinance No. 972 of the City of Kirkland to be published during the year 1968.

ADOPTED BY MAJORITY vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular meeting on the 2nd day of January, 1968.

Lee Janham Mayor

ATTEST:

Clark